

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Distributor: JBM CAMPLLONG, S.L.U.

Address: CIM La Selva – Crta. Aeroport Km 1.6 Nave 2.2, 17185 Vilobí d'Onyar, Girona

CIF (VAT number): ESB17419292

Description of the product: Electric multi tool



Manufacturer's reference: 98610

Distributor's reference: 60041

The object of the declaration is in conformity with the Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC and the following standards:

Standard EN 62841-1	Title Electric motor-operated hand-held tools, transportable tools and lawn and garden machinery. Safety. General requirements.	Edition/Date 2015
EN 62841-2-4	Electric motor-operated hand-held tools, transportable tools and lawn and garden machinery - Safety - Part 2-4: Particular requirements for hand-held sanders and polishers other than disc type (IEC 62841-2-4:2014, modified).	2014

Signed by:



Eduard Godoy

Purchasing Department Director

Girona, 27th July, 2021



VERIFICATION OF MD COMPLIANCE Page: 1 of 1

Product Description:

Model No.:

Rating:

98610-18, 98610 98610-18: 18 V d.c.; 98610: 20 V d.c.

Cordless Multi-Tool

Additional Information (if any): -Sufficient samples of the product have been tested and found to be in conformity with

Test Standard:

as shown in the Test Report Number(s): EN 62841-1: 2015 EN 62841-2-4: 2014

SHES210300527901

This Verification of MD Compliance has been granted to the applicant based on the results of tests, performed by Laboratory of SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. on sample of the above-mentioned product in accordance with the provisions of the relevant specific standards and the Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC. The CE mark as shown below can be affixed, under the responsibility of the manufacturer, after completion of an EC Declaration of Conformity and compliance with all relevant EC Directives. The affixing of the CE marking presumes imaddition that the conditions in annexes III of the Directive are fulfilled.



Copyright of this verification is owned by SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. and may not be reproduced other than in full and with the prior approval of the General Manager. This verification is subjected to the governance of the General Conditions of Services, printed overleaf.

Member of SGS Group (Société Générale de Surveillance)

Note: You may contact us to validate this document by email address: EE.shanghai@sgs.com

Safety-VOC-F009 Rev02/Effective Date :2021-03-18 Page 1 of 1